TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Riverside Interim, LLC		04/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverside Hydronics, LLC
Street Address:	3209 Galvez Ave
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074929	TEMPTRAC
Registration Number:	3184588	EMBLEM
Registration Number:	2880128	PRIMERA
Registration Number:	3732650	ONTRAC
Registration Number:	2925629	RIVERSIDE HYDRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St. **Suite 1900**

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIVERSIDE HYDRONICS RECOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0050

Total Attachments: 2

source=9114102-SO-7-000-DE DE 7#page1.tif

source=9114102-SO-7-000-DE DE 7#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0051

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIVERSIDE INTERIM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIVERSIDE INTERIM, LLC" TO "RIVERSIDE HYDRONICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

5494666 8100

AUTHENT\(CATION: 1289946

DATE: 04-14-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0052

140466147

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 04/14/2014 FILED 12:37 PM 04/14/2014 SRV 140466147 - 5494666 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The name of the limited liability company is Riverside Hydronics, LLC. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 14 ⁺¹⁷ day of April, A.D. 2014	The Certificate as follows:	e of Formation of the limite	d liability company is hereby amended
1. 1 -17	(1) The name o	the limited liability company is	Riverside Hydronics, LLC.
1. 1 -17			
1. 1 -17			
1. 1 -17			
1. 1 -17			41 4 141 - 0 - 410 - 4
By: M. Joll	1. 1. -		
By: M. Soll			
By: (What Box b		. /	- la Bell
Authorized Person(s)		Ву:_(_	Authorized Person(s)
		Name	Chris Bollas, President of PVI Holdings, Inc., its sole member
Name: Holdings, Inc., its sole men Print or Type			

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0053